
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

By-Law 97-12 

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the 
rates of taxation for the year 1997. 

WHEREAS: 1. The Council of the Township ofWestmeath has, in accordance with 
the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, 
and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums 
by taxation in 1997 

Municipal Requirements 
County ofRenfrew 
Public School 
Separate School 
Westmeath Street Lights 
LaPasse Street Lights 

$388,188 
$220,187 
$ 805,360 
$ 252.041 
$ 4,228 
$ 1,130 

2. The Assessment Roll made in 1996 for taxation in 1997 as revised, 
shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

Public 
Separate 
Westmeath S. L. Area 
LaPasse S. L. Area 

Res. & Farm 
3,126,389 

863,343 
234,039 

98,878 

Bus. &Comm. 
325,814 
131,196 

9,463 
5,306 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township ofWestmeath ENACTS AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied 
in the manner set out hereinafter. 

2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, 
buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 
1997. 

Res. & Farm Bus. & Comm. 
Mills Mills 

Municipal 85.742 100.873 
County 48.635 57.217 
Public School 229.467 269.961 
Public School Total 363.844 428.051 

Separate School 247.660 291.365 
Separate School Total 382.037 449.455 

Westmeath Street Lights 17.245 20.288 
LaPasse Street Lights 10.750 12.647 

3. That 1997 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The interim bill 
having been due March 27th, 1997. The second and final instalments will 
be due July 31st and November 28th, 1997 

4. That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading. 

PASSED and ENACTED this 21st day ofMay, 1997 
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