THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

By-Law 97-12

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1997.

WHEREAS: 1. The Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums by taxation in 1997

Municipal Requirements	\$ 388,188
County of Renfrew	\$ 220,187
Public School	\$ 805,360
Separate School	\$ 252.041
Westmeath Street Lights	\$ 4,228
LaPasse Street Lights	\$ 1,130

2. The Assessment Roll made in 1996 for taxation in 1997 as revised, shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
Public	3,126,389	325,814
Separate	863,343	131,196
Westmeath S. L. Area	234,039	9,463
LaPasse S. L. Area	98,878	5,306

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter.
- 2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 1997.

	Res. & Farm Mills	Bus. & Comm. Mills
Municipal County	85.742 48.635	100.873 57.217
Public School Public School Total	229.467 363.844	<u>269.961</u> <u>428.051</u>
Separate School Total	247.660 382.037	291.365 449.455
Westmeath Street Lights LaPasse Street Lights	17.245 10.750	20.288 12.647

- 3. That 1997 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The interim bill having been due March 27th, 1997. The second and final instalments will be due July 31st and November 28th, 1997
- 4. That this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading.

PASSED and ENACTED this 21st day of May, 1997

Reeve

Clerk